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( ) |— 55,677,405 0.89
( ) 6,250,462 ,964 100.00
() ) () () ()
3,073,200.684| 2,453.73| 7,540,820,694| 2,010.33| 6,178,152,355| 98.84
ISHARES MSCI BRIC ETF 4,000| 4,302.54 17,210,174| 4,158.30 16,633,204| 0.27
99.11
99.11
2020 4 1
1
5 (010 9 29 ) 31,182 31,696 1.2128 1.2328
6 (011 9 29 ) 18,417 18,417 0.8741 0.8741
7 (012 10 1) 18,259 18,259 0.9402 0.9402
8 (2013 9 30 ) 16,336 16,638 1.0816 1.1016
9 (014 9 29 ) 14,479 14,700 1.3110 1.3310
10 (2015 9 29 ) 8,555 8,728 0.9916 1.0116
11 (2016 9 29 ) 8,845 9,003 1.1200 1.1400
12 (017 9 29 ) 9,582 9,772 1.5141 1.5441
13 (018 10 1 ) 8,501 8,674 1.4789 1.5089
14 (019 9 30 ) 8,200 8,418 1.5026 1.5426
2019 4 8,847 — 1.5890 —
5 8,455 — 1.5296 —
6 8,842 — 1.6110 —
7 8,762 — 1.6022 —
8 7,893 — 1.4448 —
9 8,200 — 1.5026 —
10 8,825 — 1.5964 —
11 8,742 — 1.6135 —
12 9,261 — 1.7299 —
2020 1 8,661 — 1.6357 —
2 8,196 — 1.5631 —
3 5,643 — 1.0899 —
4 6,250 — 1.2103 —
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5 2009 9 30 2010 9 29 0.0200

6 2010 9 30 2011 9 29 0.0000

7 2011 9 30 2012 10 1 0.0000

8 2012 10 2 2013 9 30 0.0200

9 2013 10 1 2014 9 29 0.0200

10 2014 9 30 2015 9 29 0.0200
11 2015 9 30 2016 9 29 0.0200
12 2016 9 30 2017 9 29 0.0300
13 2017 9 30 2018 10 1 0.0300
14 2018 10 2 2019 9 30 0.0400

5 2009 9 30 2010 9 29 6.4

6 2010 9 30 2011 9 29 27.9

7 2011 9 30 2012 10 1 7.6

8 2012 10 2 2013 9 30 17.2

9 2013 10 1 2014 9 29 23.1

10 2014 9 30 2015 9 29 22.8
11 2015 9 30 2016 9 29 15.0
12 2016 9 30 2017 9 29 37.9
13 2017 9 30 2018 10 1 0.3
14 2018 10 2 2019 9 30 4.3
15 2019 10 1 2020 3 31 27.5

)
100

5 2009 9 30 2010 9 29 3,740,142,937 7,370,936,160 25,710,588,486
6 2010 9 30 2011 9 29 1,730,076,346 6,369,084,644 21,071,580,188
7 2011 9 30 2012 10 1 1,182,606,995 2,832,545,548 19,421,641,635
8 2012 10 2 2013 9 30 559,440,138 4,877,201,631 15,103,880,142
9 2013 10 1 2014 9 29 368,314,696 4,427,498,910 11,044,695,928
10 2014 9 30 2015 9 29 187,860,425 2,603,852,462 8,628,703,891
11 2015 9 30 2016 9 29 214,099,636 944,757,709 7,898,045,818
12 2016 9 30 2017 9 29 294,678,275 1,864,214,528 6,328,509,565
13 2017 9 30 2018 10 1 265,266,681 844,964,561 5,748,811,685
14 2018 10 2 2019 9 30 250,266,555 541,306,438 5,457,771,802
15 2019 10 1 2020 3 31 202,338,985 482,091,759 5,178,019,028
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2018 10 1 2019 9 30

421,685,409

371,290,514
8,378,866,724 8,071,519,973
8,750,157,238 8,493,205,382
8,750,157,238 8,493,205,382
172,464,350 218,310,872
12,916,856 13,506,432
2,395,916 2,310,375
59,897,985 57,759,386

1,088
712,882 721,364
248,389,077 292,608,429
248,389,077 292,608,429
5,748,811,685 5,457,771,802
2,752,956,476 2,742,825,151
1,386,685,778 1,340,466,798
8,501,768,161 8,200,596,953
8,501,768,161 8,200,596,953

8,750,157,238

8,493,205,382
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13 14

2017 9 30 2018 10 2

2018 10 1 2019 9 30
300,131 347,182
71,146,853 920,018,994
66,045,309 435,477,415
137,492,293 484,888,761
106,778 106,901
5,022,870 4,595,342
125,571,685 114,883,396
2,098,072 1,992,871
132,799,405 121,578,510
4,692,888 363,310,251
4,692,888 363,310,251
4,692,888 363,310,251
41,818,319 30,025,574
3,253,646,972 2,752,956,476
143,979,552 134,460,376
143,979,552 134,460,376
435,080,267 259,565,506
435,080,267 259,565,506
172,464,350 218,310,872
2,752,956,476 2,742,825,151

28/63



EDINETOOOO
00000000 0O0(E2492)
Ooooooooooooooooooad

12 133 60
61
2018 9 29 2018 9 30 37 13
2018 10 1 2019 9 29
37 14 2019 9 30
13 14
2018 10 1 2019 9 30
5,748,811,685 5,457,771,802
1 1
1 1.4789 1 1.5026
(10,000 ) (14,789 ) (10,000 ) (15,026 )
13 14
2017 9 30 2018 10 2
2018 10 1 2019 9 30
A 0| A 179,837
B o| 8 299,392,412
c 2,203,962,075 | ¢ 2,149,662,517
D 1,559,150,128 | D 1,259,205,421
E 3,763,112,203 | E 3,708,440,187
F 5,748,811,685 | F 5,457,771,802
G 10,000 6,545 | ¢ 10,000 6,794
H 10,000 300 | H 10,000 400
I 172,464,350 | 1 218,310,872
13 14
2017 9 30 2018 10 2
2018 10 1 2019 9 30
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13 ( 2017 9 30 2018 10 1 )
14 ( 2018 10 2 2019 9 30 )
)
13 14
2018 10 1 2019 9 30
6,328,509,565 5,748,811,685
265,266,681 250,266,555
844,964,561 541,306,438
@
@
HGIF BRIC EQUITY CLASS JIC 3,248,200.684 74,630, 658.91
ISHARES MSCI BRIC ETF 4,000.000) 161,038.40
3,252,200.684 74,791,697.31
(8,071,519,973)
8,071,519,973
(8,071,519,973)
1) o)
2) @)
3)

2 100.0% 100. 0%
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2019 3 31
(
2019 3 31

325,984,318
280,488,876
45,495,442
4,935,070,
670,599
10,168,404
107,718,
341,866,109
10,463,411
1,395,126
443,040
12,301,577
329,564,532
2019 3 31 3,462,600.684
22.61
BB SEGURIDADE PARTICIPACOES 676,300 BRL 4,631,240 1.41
BR MALLS PARTICIPACOES 1,403,700 BRL 4,562,737 1.38
KROTON EDUCAT IONAL 1,869,200 BRL 5,009,572 1.52
MRV ENGENHARIA 1,350,300 BRL 4,867,978 1.48
PETROBRAS 563,494 BRL 4,529,150 1.37
PETROBRAS DISTRIBUIDORA 753,400 BRL 4,617,157 1.40
USINAS SIDERURGICAS DE MINAS "A™ 1,615,000 BRL 4,170,607 1.27
32,388,441 9.83
ANGANG NEW STEEL "H" 5,380,000 HKD 3,933,936 1.19
ANHUI CONCH CEMENT ""H" 933,500 HKD 5,702,116 1.73
CHINA CONCH VENTURE HOLDINGS 1,691,000 HKD 6,053,172 1.84
CHINA CONSTRUCTION BANK "H" 8,722,640 HKD 7,478,184 2.27
CHINA SHENHUA ENERGY "H" 2,101,000 HKD 4,790,846 1.45
CHINA STATE CONSTRUCTION INTERNATIONAL 5,600,000 HKD 5,243,346 1.59
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FRANSHION PROPERTIES CHINA
GEELY AUTOMOBILES

ICBC "H"

LONGFOR PROPERTIES

PING AN INSURANCE "H"
TENCENT HOLDINGS

XINY1l GLASS

CHINA EDUCATION GROUP HOLDINGS
CHINA OVERSEAS LAND & INVESTMENT
CNoOC

AXIS BANK

GRASIM INDUSTRIES
HINDUSTAN UNILEVER

ICICI BANK

INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE
INFOSYS

LIC HOUSING FINANCE

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA

ONGC

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA
RELIANCE INDUSTRIES
SHRIRAM TRANSPORT FINANCE

GAZPROM
MAGNIT
SBERBANK

DR

BANCO BRADESCO
ITAU UNIBANCO HOLDING

ALIBABA GROUP HOLDING

GLOBALTRANS INVESTMENT
JSC MMC NORILSK NICKEL
LUKOIL

MOBILE TELESYSTEMS
NOVATEK

SEVERSTAL

DR

BANCO BRADESCO

CIA PARANAENSE DE ENERGI "B"
ITAU UNIBANCO BANCO MULTIPLO
PETROBRAS
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2,238,000
7,429,595
763,540
539,500
289,300
1,804,000

639,000
1,486,000
2,948,000

697,953
378,712
111,850
1,311,684
392,963
766,346
495,302
90,185
1,553,764
525,817
839,701
306,118

5,340,326
58,146
5,555,892

417,049
432,315

70,148

347,262
176,457
304,562
617,539

54,185
327,039

962,260
368,300
271,250
858,400

HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD

HKD
HKD
HKD

INR
INR
INR
INR
INR
INR
INR
INR
INR
INR
INR
INR
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RUB
RUB
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usD
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2,988,534 0.91
4,276,460 1.30
5,442,095 1.65
2,689,429 0.82
6,041,064 1.83
13,304,199 4.03
2,068,293 0.63
70,011,674 21.24
971,937 0.29
5,641,157 1.71
5,520,494 1.68
12,133,588 3.68
7,830,877 2.38
4,690,234 1.42
2,755,764 0.84
7,583,247 2.30
4,868,430 1.48
8,228,747 2.50
3,805,121 1.15
8,686,596 2.64
3,583,021 1.09
1,502,117 0.46
16,524,322 5.00
5,644,679 1.71
75,703,155 22.97
12,161,287 3.69
3,221,606 0.98
18,133,024 5.50
33,515,917 10.17
223,752,775 67.89
4,562,516 1.38
3,821,665 1.16
8,384,181 2.54
12,621,028 3.83
12,621,028 3.83
3,680,977 1.12
3,710,891 1.13
27,270,481 8.27
4,690,209 1.42
9,243,961 2.80
5,091,997 1.55
53,688,516 16.29
74,693,725 22.66
10,570,345 3.21
3,494,956 1.06
2,393,485 0.73
6,235,570 1.89
22,694,356 6.89
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22,694,356 6.89
321,140,856 97.44
493,878 USD 4,843,462 1.47
4,843,462 1.47
4,843,462 1.47

0.6

2019 9 30

3,248,200.684

22.976

2019 9 30
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14 15
2019 9 30 2020 3 31

421,685,409 87,823,085
8,071,519,973 5,564,459,675
72,750,678
8,493,205,382 5,725,033,438
8,493,205,382 5,725,033,438
113,976

218,310,872
13,506,432 20,258,286
2,310,375 2,318,733
57,759,386 57,968,283
721,364 990,216
292,608,429 81,649,494
292,608,429 81,649,494
5,457,771,802 5,178,019,028
2,742,825,151 465,364,916
1,340,466,798 1,225,145,721
8,200,596,953 5,643,383,944
8,200,596,953 5,643,383,944
8,493,205,382 5,725,033,438
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14 15

2018 10 2 2019 10 1

2019 4 1 2020 3 31
254,399 201,328
806,893,180 2,117,553,355
208,890,304 71,900,368
598,257,275 2,045,451,659
46,006 61,232
2,284,967 2,318,733
57,124,010 57,968,283
1,073,160 1,189,901
60,528,143 61,538,149
537,729,132 2,106,989,808
537,729,132 2,106,989,808
537,729,132 2,106,989,808
4,289,521 42,502,732
2,752,956,476 2,742,825,151
74,312,008 114,909,203
74,312,008 114,909,203
133,678,295 242,876,898
133,678,295 242,876,898
3,227,029,800 465,364,916
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12 133 60
61
2019 9 29 37 14
2019 9 30
14 15
2019 9 30 2020 3 31
5,457,771,802 5,178,019,028
1 1
1 1.5026 1 1.0899
(10,000 ) (15,026 ) (10,000 ) (10,899 )
14 2018 10 2 2019 4 1
15 2019 10 1 2020 3 31
14 15
2019 9 30 2020 3 31
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14 2019 9 30

15 2020 3 31
72,630,017 72,743,993 113,976
72,630,017 72,743,993 113,976
72,630,017 72,743,993 113,976

@
€)
14 15
2019 9 30 2020 3 31
5,748,811,685 5,457,771,802

250,266,555 202,338,985
541,306,438 482,091,759
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2019 3 31

325,984,318

280,488,876

45,495,442

4,935,070

670,599

10,168,404

107,718

341,866,109

10,463,411

1,395,126

443,040

12,301,577

329,564,532

2019 3 31

3,

462,600.684

22.61

BB SEGURIDADE PARTICIPACOES
BR MALLS PARTICIPACOES
KROTON EDUCATIONAL

MRV ENGENHARIA

PETROBRAS

PETROBRAS DISTRIBUIDORA
USINAS SIDERURGICAS DE MINAS

npn
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676,300
1,403,700
1,869,200
1,350,300

563,494

753,400
1,615,000

BRL
BRL
BRL
BRL
BRL
BRL
BRL

4,631,240
4,562,737
5,009,572
4,867,978
4,529,150
4,617,157
4,170,607

.41
.38
.52
.48
.37
.40
.27

32,388,441

O, P P P PR
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ANGANG NEW STEEL "H" 5,380,000 HKD 3,933,936 1.19
ANHUI CONCH CEMENT **H" 933,500 HKD 5,702,116 1.73
CHINA CONCH VENTURE HOLDINGS 1,691,000 HKD 6,053,172 1.84
CHINA CONSTRUCTION BANK "H" 8,722,640 HKD 7,478,184 2.27
CHINA SHENHUA ENERGY "'H" 2,101,000 HKD 4,790,846 1.45
CHINA STATE CONSTRUCTION INTERNATIONAL 5,600,000 HKD 5,243,346 1.59
FRANSHION PROPERTIES CHINA 4,582,000 HKD 2,988,534 0.91
GEELY AUTOMOBILES 2,238,000 HKD 4,276,460 1.30
ICBC "H" 7,429,595 HKD 5,442,095 1.65
LONGFOR PROPERTIES 763,540 HKD 2,689,429 0.82
PING AN INSURANCE "'H" 539,500 HKD 6,041,064 1.83
TENCENT HOLDINGS 289,300 HKD 13,304,199 4.03
XINYI GLASS 1,804,000 HKD 2,068,293 0.63
70,011,674 21.24
CHINA EDUCATION GROUP HOLDINGS 639,000 HKD 971,937 0.29
CHINA OVERSEAS LAND & INVESTMENT 1,486,000 HKD 5,641,157 1.71
CNOOC 2,948,000 HKD 5,520,494 1.68
12,133,588 3.68
AXIS BANK 697,953 INR 7,830,877 2.38
GRASIM INDUSTRIES 378,712 INR 4,690,234 1.42
HINDUSTAN UNILEVER 111,850 INR 2,755,764 0.84
ICICI BANK 1,311,684 INR 7,583,247 2.30
INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE 392,963 INR 4,868,430 1.48
INFOSYS 766,346 INR 8,228,747 2.50
LIC HOUSING FINANCE 495,302 INR 3,805,121 1.15
MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA 90,185 INR 8,686,596 2.64
ONGC 1,553,764 INR 3,583,021 1.09
POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA 525,817 INR 1,502,117 0.46
RELIANCE INDUSTRIES 839,701 INR 16,524,322 5.00
SHRIRAM TRANSPORT FINANCE 306,118 INR 5,644,679 1.71
75,703,155 22.97
GAZPROM 5,340,326 RUB 12,161,287 3.69
MAGNIT 58,146 RUB 3,221,606 0.98
SBERBANK 5,555,892 RUB 18,133,024 5.50
33,515,917 10.17
223,752,775 67.89

DR

BANCO BRADESCO 417,049 USD 4,562,516 1.38
ITAU UNIBANCO HOLDING 432,315 USD 3,821,665 1.16
8,384,181 2.54
ALIBABA GROUP HOLDING 70,148 USD 12,621,028 3.83
12,621,028 3.83
GLOBALTRANS INVESTMENT 347,262 USD 3,680,977 1.12
JSC MMC NORILSK NICKEL 176,457 USD 3,710,891 1.13
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LUKOIL 304,562 USD 27,270,481 8.27
MOBILE TELESYSTEMS 617,539 USD 4,690,209 1.42
NOVATEK 54,185 USD 9,243,961 2.80
SEVERSTAL 327,039 USD 5,091,997 1.55
53,688,516 16.29
DR 74,693,725 22.66
BANCO BRADESCO 962,260 BRL 10,570,345 3.21
CIA PARANAENSE DE ENERGI "B" 368,300 BRL 3,494,956 1.06
ITAU UNIBANCO BANCO MULTIPLO 271,250 BRL 2,393,485 0.73
PETROBRAS 858,400 BRL 6,235,570 1.89
22,694,356 6.89
22,694,356 6.89
321,140,856 97.44
HSBC MSCI CHINA A INCLUSION UC ETF 493,878  USD 4,843,462 1.47
4,843,462 1.47
4,843,462 1.47

2019 3 31

0.6

J 0.25

42/63



)

EDINETOOOO
00000000 0O0(E2492)
Ooooooooooooooooooad

2020 3 31

3,073,200.684

16.591

2020 3 31
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2020 4 30

6,262,589,709

12,126,745

6,250,462,964

5,164,445,546

1.2103

12,103
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24,000
2,100
5
3
2 1
2
1
308
2020 4
45 1,126,937
5 25,369
50 1,152,306
38 59
2
19 8 6 52
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2018 12 31 2019 12 31
1,494,358 1,772,474
1,380 4,984
22,780 26,245
1,073,629 1,081,813
63,801 66,218
441,121 217,970
130,526 -
3,227,598 3,169,707
- 1,526
0 390
0 1,917
216 -
216 -
40,152 40,152
16,339 167,864
56,492 208,016
56,708 209,934
3,284,307 3,379,641
465 265
494,203 483,427
655,951 719,256
16,734 23,902
7,565 24,457
313,298 299,021
1,488,218 1,550,331
1,488,218 1,550,331
495,000 495,000
123,750 123,750
1,177,338 1,210,560
1,301,088 1,334,310
1,796,088 1,829,310
1,796,088 1,829,310

3,284,307 3,379,641
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2018 1 1 2019 1 1
2018 12 31 2019 12 31
5,548,990 5,247,700
731,130 739,811
80,700 84,824
6,360,821 6,072,335
2,316,045 2,193,577
48,301 37,475
41,212 41,526
1,102,124 1,146,084
1,143,337 1,187,611
128,532 126,214
6,185 5,931
45,100 44,628
15,584 10,630
66,870 61,190
3,703,088 3,606,069
114,290 116,321
735,431 814,961
i 14,940
254,381 265,828
1,104,102 1,212,050
3,209 3,953
30,046 24,559
18,535 17,226
78,697 91,952
100 318
38,404 28,182
872,948 920,041
9,539 4,561
82,207 74,976
2,237,792 2,377,823
419,940 88,442
- 4
- 4
4,173 2.672
3,982 222
8,155 2,894
411,784 85,553
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411,784 85,553
113,379 73,329
36,814 20,998
261,590 33,221
2018 1 1 2018 12 31
495,000 123,750 915,748 1,039,498 1,534,498 1,534,498
- - 261,590 261,590 261,590 261,590
- - 261,590 261,590 261,590 261,590
495,000 123,750 1,177,338 1,301,088 1,796,088 1,796,088
2019 1 1 2019 12 31
495,000 123,750 1,177,338 1,301,088 1,796,088 1,796,088
- - 33,221 33,221 33,221 33,221
- - 33,221 33,221 33,221 33,221
495,000 123,750 1,210,560 1,334,310 1,829,310 1,829,310

@

@
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3
4
€H)
29 30 30
30 30 30
1
2
2022 1 1
€
28 2018 2 16 )
2018 12 31 2019 12 31
38,761 38,879
11,386 11,494
2018 12 31 2019 12 31
249 12,326
6,822 8,263
21 1,469
514 2,398
2018 12 31 2019 12 31
1,446,057 1,753,195
238 203
104,042 116,018
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2018 1 1 2018 12 31
2,100 2,100
2019 1 1 2019 12 31
2,100 2,100
2018 12 31

1,494,358 1,494,358
1,073,629 1,073,629
63,801 63,801
441,121 441,121

22,780 22,780
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3,095,692 3,095,692
494,203 494,203
655,951 655,951
1,150,155 1,150,155
2019 12 31
1,772,474 1,772,474
1,081,813 1,081,813
66,218 66,218
217,970 217,970
26,245 26,245
3,164,722 3,164,722
483,427 483,427
719,256 719,256
1,202,684 1,202,684
2018 12 31
1,494,358
1,073,629
63,801
441,121
22,780
3,095,692
2019 12 31
1,772,474
1,081,813
66,218
217,970
26,245
3,164,722
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2018 1 1 2018 12 31
5,548,990 731,130 80,700 6,360,821
2019 1 1 2019 12 31
5,247,700 739,811 84,824 6,072,335
2018 1 1 2018 12 31
5,629,691 731,130 6,360,821
2019 1 1 2019 12 31

5,332,524 739,811 6,072,335

10%
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2018 12 31 2019 12 31
16,339 26,934
32,512 46,388
95,931 91,560
2,082 2,980
146,865 167,864
2018 12 31 2019 12 31
30.8 30.6
0.2 1.1
5.2 29.5
0.0 0.0
0.2 -
36.4 61.2
2018 1 1 2018 12 31
The
Hongkong *1 1,446,057
and Shanghai 116,102
Banking 100
Corporation, *2 670,607 104,042
Limited *3
2019 1 1 2019 12 31
The
Hongkong *1 1,753,195
and Shanghai 116,102
Banking 100
Corporation, *2 738,618 116,018
Limited *3
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The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation, Limited

2018 1 1

2018 12 31

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
Ltd

166,275

*2

120,525

31,783

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
(HK) Ltd

240,000

*5

247,250

178,536

*1

494,064

*2

62,284

289,528

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
(FRANCE)

8,050

*5

427,688

213,332

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
(UK) Ltd

178,103

*1

511,762

184,373

HSBC
Services
Japan
Limited
*3

1,056,120

HSBC
Securities
(Japan)
Limited

*4

102,346

*2

12,320

HSBC Global
Asset

Management
(USA) Inc.

1,002

*1

82,785

19,909

HSBC
Investment
Funds (Hong
Kong)
Limited

21,000

*5

26,363

22,704

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
(Deutschland)
GmbH

2,600

*5

29,014

23,005

2019 1 1

2019 12 31
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HSBC Global
Asset 166,275 *2 113,838 88,641
Management
Limited
HSBC Global *5 176,187 88,348
Asset n
Management 240,000 ! 461,446
(Hong Kong) 251,360
Limited *2 60,369
HSBC Global
Asset 8,050 *5 401,481 106,738
Management
(FRANCE)
HSBC Global
MAsset 178,103 1 543,998 188,305
anagement
(UK) Ltd
HSBC
Services
Japan 5 1,136,115 12,992
Limited
*3
HSBC Global
Asset 1,002 1 64,555 11,077
Management
(USA) Inc.
:222:3 lobal *5 30 ’431
Management 2,600 .
(Deutschland) ! 18,120
GmbH
*1
*2
*3 HSBC Services Japan Limited
*4 HSBC Securities (Japan) Limited
*5
The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation, Limited
2018 1 1 2019 1 1
2018 12 31 2019 12 31
1 855,280.31 871,100.23
1 124 ,566.69 15,819.92
1
1
2018 1 1 2019 1 1
2018 12 31 2019 12 31
261,590 33,221
261,590 33,221
2,100 2,100
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342,037 2019 3

51,000 2019 3

2020 7 27 JTC

3,067

1,250

14,577

13,500

8,831

10,000

48,323

7,196

650

555

5,251

78,100

100

600

3,000 1

3,000

6,000

2,000

420

3,002

3,000

1,500

5,000

1,250

12,200

3,751

125,167

40,500

5,000

511

100

7,495
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38,971 2

30,043

31,000

5,481

17,965

82,329

1,711,958

1,161 247 9,495
71 9,800 3

342,037

2019 3
2019 6 3
2019 4 1

pleC )

59/63



EDINETOOOO
00000000 0O0(E2492)
Ooooooooooooooooooad

60/63



EDINETOOOO
00000000 0O0(E2492)
Ooooooooooooooooooad

2019 12 31

193

2019

2019

2020 28

12 31 35

XBRL

61/63



EDINETOOOO
00000000 0O0(E2492)
Ooooooooooooooooooad

2019 11 13

193
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2019 30

XBRL
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